To
The Manager -CRD
BSE Limited,
Phiroze Jeejee bhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai-400001

ISIN. :INE299N01013 Scrip No.:534618

Sub: Compliance Certificate pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 for the half year ended September 30, 2020.

Dear Sir,

We, Ms. Ruchi Sethi, Company Secretary of the Company and the Authorized Representative of the Share Transfer Agents do hereby certify that, Sangam Renewables Limited having its Registered Office at 504, Western Edge-I, Off: Western Express Highway, Borivali (E) Mumbai-400066 has appointed Purva Sharegistry (India) Private Limited as its Share Transfer Agents (STA) having its Registered Office at Unit no. 9, Shiv Shakti Industrial Estate, J.R. Boricha Marg, Off N.M. Joshi Marg, Near Lodha Excelus, Lower Parel (E), Mumbai-400011 for effecting transfer of shares, etc. and is a SEBI Registered Category I Share Transfer Agent bearing Registration No. INR000001112.

Further, Purva Sharegistry (India) Private Limited as a STA has properly conducted all the activities as prescribed under Regulation 7(2) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 thereto in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer facility of **Sangam Renewables Limited** during the period from April 01, 2020 to September 30, 2020 on its behalf.

In our opinion and to the best of our knowledge and information and according to the documents furnished to us, we hereby certify that, the company has complied with the aforesaid regulations and has maintained all the records of the activities in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer of Sangam Renewables Limited.

Thanking you Yours truly

For Sangam Renewables Limited (Erstwhile Sangam Advisors Limited.)

Aes Ruchi Sethi Compliance Officer M.No. 7987

Place: Mumbai

Date: October 13, 2020

For Purva Share Registry (India) Pvt.Ltd.

Compliance Officer/ Authorized Signatory M.N. ACS/FCS (if any)

Place: Mumbai

Date: October 13, 2020